No.DOP/D&D/APP-JMFC/1221 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 26/06/2012.

## ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to transfer Shri Hari Om Upadhya, Assistant Public Prosecutor, Diu to Daman on working arrangement basis with immediate effect. Shri Hari Om Upadhya, Assistant Public Prosecutor, Diu will continue to draw his salary from the post of Asstt. Public Prosecutor, Diu.

He will attend the criminal cases before the Court of Civil Judge (Jr. Division)/JMFC on behalf of the State Respondents.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

(P.S.Jani)

Addl. Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman.
  - 5. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman
  - 6. The Collector, Daman
  - 7. The Collector, Diu. He is informed to appoint Asstt. Public Prosecutor at Diu under Section 25(3) of Cr. P.C. on case to case basis.
  - 8. The Principal, District & Session Judge, Daman/Diu
  - 9. The Civil Judge (Senior Division) & CJM., Daman & Diu, Daman.
  - 10. The Civil Judge, (Junior Division) & JMFC, Daman/Diu.
  - 11. The Law Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
  - 12. The Director of Prosecution, Daman & Diu, Daman
  - 13. The Deputy Secretary (Home), Secretariat, Daman.
  - 14. Shri Hari Om Upadhya, Asstt. Public Prosecutor, Diu.
  - 15. The Asstt. Accounts Officer, Diu.
  - 16. The D.I.O, NIC, Daman for uploading in Website.
  - 17. The Deputy Director, Govt. Printing Press, Daman.
  - 18. The Asstt. Director(OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
  - 19. Guard file/office copy.